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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5552
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
GI FOR GULBARGA TOOR
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the agricultural products having Geographical Indications (GI) in the country; 

(b) whether millers, farmers and traders from Gulbarga have made any demand for having GI for "Gulbarga Toor"; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in coordination with the Ministry of Commerce and Industry to get
GI for Gulbarga Toor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN) 

(a) Upto March 2015, the list of agricultural products registered as GI is attached as Annexure. 

(b) No, Madam. There is no such request or application for Geographical Indications for Gulbarga Toor. 

(c) Question does not arise.
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